

Teresa Estefan
EvClay Public Relations
+1 (305) 261-6222
Toll Free +1 (877) 261-6222
testefan@evclay.com

## U.S. CENTURY BANK WELCOMES NEW DIRECTOR TO BOARD



MIAMI — February 4th, 2019 — U.S. Century Bank (USCB) announced today the addition of its newest board member, **Wayne K. Goldstein.** Goldstein is co-founder and principal of The Endicott Group, an investment management firm which invests through alternative investment funds.

"We are excited to be welcoming Wayne to the board. His expertise and insights will benefit USCB and our focus to be the community bank that businesses and individuals alike partner with to achieve their financial goals," stated Aida Levitan, Ph.D., chairperson of the

board of directors.

With more than 30 years of investment banking experience, Goldstein is responsible for the development of the funds and the implementation of the investment strategy at The Endicott Group. In addition, he provides financial, strategic and transaction advisory services to middle-market financial institutions.

He serves on the board of directors of Bank Leumi USA and Columbia Lake Partners, a European venture debt fund, and as a board observer of Park Cities Financial Group in Dallas, Texas. Previously, he served on the boards of directors of eight financial institutions throughout the United States.

Goldstein received an MBA in finance from New York University and a Bachelor of Arts in economics from Brandeis University.

## **About U.S. Century Bank**

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank, a 5-Star Bauer rated financial institution, is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami-Dade County and one of the largest Minority Deposit Institutions in Florida, with assets exceeding \$1 billion. Through its network of 11 branch locations and its online banking platform, U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services. U.S. Century Bank has received awards and accolades from numerous organizations for its philanthropic support and leadership, including the Beacon Council, Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce and others. For more information or to find a U.S. Century branch near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.